
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

71 
69 

103 
14 
25 
73 
87 
99 
46 

Name 

Elliott O Barron 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
John Williamson 
Dave McDowell 
Jason White 
Mark Shatwell 
Dwight Calkins 
Buck Burdette 
Jim Yule 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Volkswagen Lynx 
1969 Kellison (F/V) 
1972 Caldwell D-13 (F/V) 
1969 Zeitler ZRD06 
1969 Lynx B 
1972 Volkswagen Scorpion Vee 
1972 Volkswagen Lynx B 
1972 Treuhaft (F/V) 
1968 Zink FV 

Color 

Pink 
Black 
Green/White 
White 
Yellow 
White/Green 
Red 
Gold 
Green 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Group 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Best Tm 

2:20.338 
2:20.755 
2:22.522 
2:23.384 
2:23.659 
2:25.530 
2:25.986 
2:32.030 
2:41.075 

In Lap 

1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Total Tm 

5:15.734 
7:26.317 
9:53.827 
9:47.790 
9:50.781 
9:47.833 
9:47.154 

10:13.935 
8:30.565 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/21/2023 8:10:24 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 3 

G3 - TT4 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 16:46:35 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/21/2023 16:30 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(71) Elliott O Barron 
1 
2 

 

(69) Hunter Phelps-Barron 
1 
2 
3 

 

(103) John Williamson 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(14) Dave McDowell 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(25) Jason White 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(73) Mark Shatwell 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(87) Dwight Calkins 
1 
2 
3 

 

(99) Buck Burdette 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(46) Jim Yule 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:20.338 
2:34.193 

2:23.043 
2:29.226 
2:20.755 

2:27.862 
2:23.828 
2:22.522 
2:31.830 

2:27.134 
2:24.578 
2:23.384 
2:26.121 

2:28.505 
2:25.178 
2:23.659 
2:26.054 

2:26.363 
2:25.530 
2:29.524 
2:26.415 

2:25.986 
2:29.015 
2:26.580 

2:33.401 
2:32.030 
2:32.655 
2:33.253 

2:41.075 
2:42.211 
2:43.807 

Diff 

+13.855 

+2.288 
+8.471 

+5.340 
+1.306 

+9.308 

+3.750 
+1.194 

+2.737 

+4.846 
+1.519 

+2.395 

+0.833 

+3.994 
+0.885 

+3.029 
+0.594 

+1.371 

+0.625 
+1.223 

+1.136 
+2.732 

Time of Day 

16:49:17.201 
16:51:51.394 

16:49:11.996 
16:51:41.222 
16:54:01.977 

16:49:11.307 
16:51:35.135 
16:53:57.657 
16:56:29.487 

16:49:09.367 
16:51:33.945 
16:53:57.329 
16:56:23.450 

16:49:11.550 
16:51:36.728 
16:54:00.387 
16:56:26.441 

16:49:02.024 
16:51:27.554 
16:53:57.078 
16:56:23.493 

16:51:27.219 
16:53:56.234 
16:56:22.814 

16:49:11.657 
16:51:43.687 
16:54:16.342 
16:56:49.595 

16:49:40.207 
16:52:22.418 
16:55:06.225 

Printed: 4/21/2023 8:10:30 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 3 

G3 - TT4 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 16:46:35 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/21/2023 16:30 


