Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Sorted on best lap time

									· ·			
Group 3				Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles								
G3 - TT4						4/21/202	3 16:30	200 C	64	▝▖▀▖		
	Practio	ce (12:	00 Time) started at 16:46:35									
P	os	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm		
	1	71	Elliott O Barron	1969 Volkswagen Lynx	Pink	FV	3	2:20.338	1	5:15.734		
	2	69	Hunter Phelps-Barron	1969 Kellison (F/V)	Black	FV	3	2:20.755	3	7:26.317		
	3	103	John Williamson	1972 Caldwell D-13 (F/V)	Green/White	FV	3	2:22.522	3	9:53.827		
	4	14	Dave McDowell	1969 Zeitler ZRD06	White	FV	3	2:23.384	3	9:47.790		
	5	25	Jason White	1969 Lynx B	Yellow	FV	3	2:23.659	3	9:50.781		
	6	73	Mark Shatwell	1972 Volkswagen Scorpion Vee	White/Green	FV	3	2:25.530	2	9:47.833		
	7	87	Dwight Calkins	1972 Volkswagen Lynx B	Red	FV	3	2:25.986	1	9:47.154		
	8	99	Buck Burdette	1972 Treuhaft (F/V)	Gold	FV	3	2:32.030	2	10:13.935		
	9	46	Jim Yule	1968 Zink FV	Green	FV	3	2:41.075	1	8:30.565		

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso Orbits

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Group	Trail Historic				Fac	lles Canv	on Raceway	, 2 750	milec			
					Lay	lies carry	JII Kaceway			- C.	- 1 1	▖▀▖▖▀
G3 - TT	Г4							4/21/	2023 16:30			▝▅▀▅
Practice	e (12:00 Tin	ne) started	l at 16:46:35									
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff Tim	e of Day
(71) Elliott (OBarron											
1	2:20.338 2:34.193	+13.855	16:49:17.201 16:51:51.394									
(69) Hunter 1	r Phelps-Barron 2:23.043	+2.288	16:49:11.996									
2	2:29.226	+8.471	16:51:41.222									
3	2:20.755		16:54:01.977									
(103) John	Williamson											
1	2:27.862	+5.340	16:49:11.307									
2 3	2:23.828 2:22.522	+1.306	16:51:35.135 16:53:57.657									
4	2:31.830	+9.308	16:56:29.487									
(14) Davia	MaDaurall											
(14) Dave I 1	2:27.134	+3.750	16:49:09.367									
2	2:24.578	+1.194	16:51:33.945									
3	2:23.384	. 0 707	16:53:57.329									
4	2:26.121	+2.737	16:56:23.450									
(25) Jason												
1 2	2:28.505	+4.846	16:49:11.550									
2	2:25.178 2:23.659	+1.519	16:51:36.728 16:54:00.387									
4	2:26.054	+2.395	16:56:26.441									
(73) Mark S	Shatwell											
1	2:26.363	+0.833	16:49:02.024									
2	2:25.530		16:51:27.554									
3 4	2:29.524 2:26.415	+3.994 +0.885	16:53:57.078 16:56:23.493									
(87) Dwight 1	t Calkins 2:25.986		16:51:27.219									
2	2:29.015	+3.029	16:53:56.234									
3	2:26.580	+0.594	16:56:22.814									
(99) Buck E	Burdette											
1	2:33.401	+1.371	16:49:11.657									
2	2:32.030	.0.005	16:51:43.687									
3 4	2:32.655 2:33.253	+0.625 +1.223	16:54:16.342 16:56:49.595									
(46) Jim Yu 1	2:41.075		16:49:40.207									
2	2:42.211	+1.136	16:52:22.418									
3	2:43.807	+2.732	16:55:06.225									

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

Orbits